南京凌鸥创芯电子有限公司
LKS32MC08X with built-in
3P3N driver Datasheet
©  2020, 版权归凌鸥创芯所有
机密文件，未经许可不得扩散
 LKS32MC08X with built-in 3P3N driver Datasheet       概述
©2019 版权归凌鸥创芯所有 机密文件未经许可不得扩散            1
1 概述

 LKS32MC08X with built-in 3P3N driver Datasheet       概述
©2019 版权归凌鸥创芯所有 机密文件未经许可不得扩散            3
1.3 命名规则
LKS32   MC   080   R   8   T   8   XX
Device series
Product type
Device sub family
Pin count
Code size
Package
Temperature range
Options
LKS32
MC
AT
4
6
8
B
C
P
T
Q
S
H
6
8
9
TR
P
L
H
M
K
F
C
N
R
V
Z
= 16 pins
= 20 pins
= 24 pins
= 32 pins
= 40 pins
= 48 pins
= 52 pins
= 64 pins
=100 pins
=144 pins
= 16Kbyte Flash Memory
= 32Kbyte Flash Memory

Version
X = Version, B~Z
图 1-1 凌鸥创芯器件命名规则
 LKS32MC08X with built-in 3P3N driver Datasheet       概述
©2019 版权归凌鸥创芯所有 机密文件未经许可不得扩散            4
1.4 系统资源框图
P 0_ 1P 0 _0
S
y
stem
 B
u
s
 Peripheral Resources
Global Analog Bus
Global Digital Bus
P 0_ 15 P 3_ 14P 3_ 0 P 3 _ 15
LDO15
POR/BOR
Power down
Detector
External RST
CMP (x2)
12bit ADC
Dual-Sample
REF
PGA (x4)
Temp sensor
12bit DAC
4MHz Oscillator
Encoder(x2) MCPWM HALL Timer (x4) DSP
Digital Resources Analog Resources
UART Tx/Rx (x2) I/O Multiplexer
32kHz Oscillator
96MHz PLL
Xtal Oscillator
Clock Resources Power & Reset System
64kB flash
MCU
8kB SRAM
Interrupt controller
SWD
Sleep Timer
Watch Dog
LKS32MC087DM6S8 Resource Diagram
S
y
stem
 B
u
s
3-Phase P/N
Gate driver
图 1-2 LKS32MC087DM6S8(B)系统框图
 LKS32MC08X with built-in 3P3N driver Datasheet       概述
©2019 版权归凌鸥创芯所有 机密文件未经许可不得扩散            5
1.5 矢量正弦控制系统
ADC_CH4
ADC_CH5